

Town of Centerville

Manitowoc County

Web Address: http://townofcenterville.use-mail: Centerville@tds.net

Town of Centerville Board of Review DATE: Thursday, May 9, 2024 TIME: 5:45 P.M.

LOCATION: Lakeshore Technical College, Manitowoc Training Room Due to construction, Entrance L8 is not available. Park in West parking lot, cross the bridge to entrance L3 or L4, take stairs to second floor.

AGENDA:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Confirmation of appropriate BOR and Open Meeting Notices.
- 4. Motion to adjourn Board of Review to August 15, 2024 at 5:00 PM.
- 5. Adjourn

Persons with disabilities who need accommodations to attend the meeting should contact the Town Clerk's Office at 758-2720 as soon as possible so needs can be reasonably met.

Affidavit of Posting: 5/2/2024

Locations: Bulletin Boards at Schmidt Excavating, Inc., Town Website and Glass Doors by Entrance L3-West Entrance of main building at Lakeshore Technical College (different entrance due to construction).

By: Paulette Vogt, Town Clerk

Notice of Meeting to Adjourn Board of Review to Later Date

Town of Centerville, Manitowoc County

The Board of Review will meet on the 9th day of May, 2024 at 5:45 pm at Lakeshore Technical College, Manitowoc Room for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the 45day period beginning on the 4th Monday of April, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 70.47(1).

Due to the fact the assessment roll is not completed at this time, the Board of Review will be adjourned until the 15th day of August 2024 at 5:00 pm.

Notice is hereby given this 16th day of April, 2024 by:

Paulette Vogt Town Clerk



Town of Centerville

Manitowoc County

Web Address: <u>http:/townofcenterville.us</u>

e-mail: <u>Centerville@tds.net</u>